

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 051371 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2006 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/28/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving an addendum to the 2005 Basic Life Support Services Medical Control

Agreement with Milwaukee County.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, AMBULANCE SERVICE, MEDICAL SERVICE

Attachments: 1. Fire Dept. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Fiscal Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/7/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/10/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/10/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/16/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/28/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/8/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

051371 ORIGINAL 041265 THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an addendum to the 2005 Basic Life Support Services Medical Control Agreement with Milwaukee County.

This resolution approves an addendum to the 2005 basic life support services medical control agreement between the City of Milwaukee and County of Milwaukee. The addendum will extend the current agreement for an additional one-year period (January 1-December 31, 2006). This agreement coordinates the municipal activities for providing basic life support services for the purposes of medical control.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee and County of Milwaukee initially entered into a contract for paramedic services on August 25, 1977; and

Whereas, On February 1, 2005, the Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 041265, allowing the Milwaukee Fire Department to enter into an agreement from January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005, that defines municipal and county responsibilities under the provision of basic life support services; and

Whereas, Under this agreement, the City of Milwaukee agrees to continue to schedule Emergency Medical Technician-Basic (EMT-B) staff during any 24-hour shift based on state staffing requirements as identified in ch. HFS 110, Wisconsin Administrative Code; and

File #: 051371, Version: 0

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee and the County of Milwaukee wish to amend the 2005 contract to reflect the change; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the addendum to the 2005 basic life support services medical control agreement between the City of Milwaukee and County of Milwaukee, a copy which is attached to this file, is approved and the proper City officers are authorized and directed to execute the same on behalf of the City.

Fire Department SJR 1/31/06